WABASH COUNTY AUDITOR

Marcie Shepherd One West Hill Street, Suite 103, Wabash, IN 46992 Phone: (260) 563-0661 Ext. 1222 Fax: (260) 563-7910 E-mail: auditor@wabashcounty.in.gov

WABASH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

will meet on Monday, July 24, 2017 at 9:00 a.m. in the Wabash County Courthouse meeting room, second floor, to conduct regular county business.

AGENDA

9:00 a.m.	Call to Order – Chairman Scott E. Givens
	Review of Minutes from 7/17/2017

Departmental Reports: John Martin, County Highway Superintendent Bob Land, Wabash County Sheriff Keith Walters, County EMA Director Steve Downs, County Attorney Jim Dils, County Coordinator / HR Director Marcie Shepherd, Wabash County Auditor Payroll claims and allowances for pay ending 7/15/2017

Old Business:

Ryan Olbin with Perry ProTech Printer lease and Managed Print Service contract

New Business:

Beverly Ferry, CEO – Living Well in Wabash County COA, Inc.: 5311 Public Transportation – 2nd quarter report

Public comments regarding non-agenda items

Review Items:

Demolition Notice - 531 E Hill Street, Wabash & 138 Stitt Street, Wabash
Hearing Notice – Unsafe Building – 20 W Harrison Avenue, Wabash & 319 Euclid Street, Wabash – Wabash City Hall – August 3, 2017 @ 4:00p.m.

Reminder:

5:00 p.m. Wabash County Council meeting in the courthouse meeting room

NOTE: (Following approval). Minutes of the Wabash County Commissioner meetings are posted on the county website: www.<u>wabashcounty.IN.gov</u> / County Commissioners/ Minutes